
       August 9, 2023 

VIA ELECTRONIC UPLOAD  

Office of the California Attorney General 
Attention: Prop 65 Coordinator 
1515 Clay Street, Suite 2000 
Post Office Box 70550 
Oakland, California 94612 

  RE: WITHDRAWAL OF 60-DAY NOTICE OF VIOLATION OF CALIFORNIA 
SAFE DRINKING WATER AND TOXIC ENFORCEMENT ACT 

To Whom it May Concern: 

This office represents California Chemical Safety Initiative LLC (“Claimant”) who filed a 
July 24, 2023 Notice of Violation pursuant to California Health & Safety Code section 25249.7(d) 
in AG Matter No. 2023-02237 (“Notice”). Claimant hereby withdraws this Notice. Claimant 
reserves the right to serve a future notice of violation concerning the subject matter of 
the Notice. 

Sincerely, 

s/Peter Shahriari 

Peter Shahriari, Esq. 

CC: Alleged Violators identified in the Notice 

Anoush Hakimi, Esq. 
Peter Shahriari, Esq. 
Cody Cooper, Esq. 
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